
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/079083-2025 

Tender

Emberton Country Park – Foul and surface water drainage
repairs

Milton Keynes City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-079083
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05ed56 
Published 2 December 2025, 4:35pm

Scope 

Reference

2025-313

Description

Emberton Country Park covers over 200 acres of attractive parkland in the village of
Emberton, close to the historic town of Olney and just a few miles Northeast of Milton
Keynes. The site was transformed by Milton Keynes City Council into England’s first
country park and offers something for everyone. There are wooded glades and meadows
and children’s play areas. From birdwatching to triathlons, camping, picnicking or a walk
in the countryside. The Park is open 365 days of the year to the public from dawn until
dusk.

The works consist of a series of foul and surface water drain repairs and one replacement
of a drain run (section 43 MH115 to MH119). The repairs are to be predominately Localise
Structural Repair (LSR) to restore the structural integrity of the drain runs. These
Localised Structural Repairs are to be undertaken where there are seal cracks and
fractures, displaced and open joints re-rounding of deformed pipes, root removal via patch

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/079083-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/079083-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

repairs and linings.

Total value (estimated)

£47,500 excluding VAT

£57,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

23 February 2026 to 27 March 2027

1 year, 1 month, 5 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45111240 - Ground-drainage work

45232451 - Drainage and surface works

45232452 - Drainage works

Contract locations

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes



Page 3 to 4

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

16 December 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

9 January 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/milton-keynes/aspx/Home

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

In detail information regarding the award criteria has been included in the Invitation to
Tender document.

Procedure 

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/milton-keynes/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 4

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Milton Keynes City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLDZ-6131-PWZH

Civic Offices, 1 Saxon Gate East

Milton Keynes

MK9 3EJ

United Kingdom

Email: corporateprocurement@milton-keynes.gov.uk

Website: https://www.milton-keynes.gov.uk/

Region: UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:corporateprocurement@milton-keynes.gov.uk
https://www.milton-keynes.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Milton Keynes City Council


		2026-02-23T20:33:42+0000
	TCPDF




